current estimate of the allocation of the purchase price, the actual  allocation
of which may differ.

   The accompanying proforma condensed  consolidated  financial statements
should be read in connection  with the historical  financial  statements of Hunt
and Tombstone,  including the related  notes,  and other  financial  information
included in filing.

   F-30

Edgar Filing: TOMBSTONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 8-K

66

TOMBSTONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
AS OF DECEMBER 31, 2009
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ------------------------------
   Tombstone   Hunt   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   --------------   ----------------   -------------   ------------   ----------------

   ASSETS
Current assets

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   7,439   $   5,766   $  -   $  -   $   13,205
   Related party receivables   -   58,000   58,000
   Prepaid royalties to related
   parties   -   274,246

   Prepaid rent and other   -   15,000   15,000
   -------------   ----------------   ---------------
   Total current assets   7,439   353,012   360,451

Property and equipment, net   5,679   979,134   5,679  [4]   979,134
Surface mining rights and royalty
   Agreement   -   3,696,177   3,696,177
Intangible assets, net   92,647   -   92,647  [4]   -
Assets held for sale   536,265   536,265

Other assets   -   13,277   13,277
   -------------   ----------------   ------------   -----------   ---------------

   Total assets   $   105,765   $   5,577,865   $   -   $   98,326   $  5,585,304
   =============   ================   ============   ===========   ===============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' DEFICIT
Current liabilities

   Accounts payable   $   7,234   $   -   $   -   $   -   $   7,234
   Accrued expenses and other   -   571,614   105,631  [3]   280,000  [3]   745,983
   Notes payable to related parties   -   1,106,144
   Convertible promissory notes   98,333   -   98,333

[…]

Proforma Adjustment [8]
   To recognize the effect on EPS of newly issued Tombstone   $
   Preferred and eliminate dividends on Hunt Preferred   280,000   $   105,631
   ===============  ================

   F-33

Edgar Filing: TOMBSTONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC. - Form 8-K

70

TOMBSTONE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
PROFORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
AS OF JUNE 30, 2010
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ---------------------------------
   Tombstone   Hunt   Debit   Credit   Pro Forma
   ---------------   ----------------   -------------   -------------   ----------------

   ASSETS
Current assets

   Cash and cash equivalents   $   1,962   $   -   $   -   -   $   1,962
   Accounts Receivable   -   37,000   37,000
   Related party receivables   162,679   162,679
   Prepaid royalties to   -   427,470   427,470
   Intercompany receivables   -   30,028   30,028  [9]   -
   Prepaid rent and other   -   20,500   20,500
   ---------------   ----------------   ----------------
   Total current assets   1,962   677,677   649,611

Property and equipment, net   2,620   972,470   2,620  [4]   972,470
Investments   10,000   10,000
Surface mining rights and
royalty agreement   -   3,696,177   3,696,177
Intangible assets, net   74,192   -   74,192  [4]   -
Assets held for sale   -   -   -

Other assets   -   16,277   16,277
   ---------------   ----------------   -------------   -------------   ----------------
   Total assets   $   78,774   $   5,372,601   $   -   106,840   $   5,344,535
   ===============   ================   =============   =============   ================
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'
DEFICIT
Current liabilities
   Accounts payable   $   7,252   $   196,504   $   -   -   $   203,756
   Indebtedness to   37,535   30,028  [9]   7,507
   Accrued expenses and other   -   941,364   413,982  [3]   140,000  [3]   667,382
   Related party liabilities   -   156,000   156,000
   Notes payable to related   918,750   918,750
   Current portion of long   -
   term debt/capital leases   662   4,008,600   4,009,262
   ---------------   ----------------   ----------------
   Total current
   liabilities   45,449   6,221,218   5,962,657

Long term debt   -   -   -
   ---------------   ----------------   ----------------

   Total liabilities   45,449   6,221,218   5,962,657